Tentative List of Holidays of the Subordinate Court

Total : 29 Days

for the year 2021
“Sr.  Name of Holidays Dates as per  Days of
Gregorian Week
- - - Calendar _
1. New Year Holidays 01.01.2021  Friday
2. Republic Day 26.01.2021  Tuesday
3. Mabhashivratri 11.03.2021  Thursday
4. Holi (Dhuredi) 29.03.2021 Monday
5. Bhai Dooj 30.03.2021 Tuesday
6. Good Friday 02.04.2021  Friday
7. Gudi Padwa/Chaitichand 13.04.2021 Tuesday
8. Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti/Baisakhi 14.04.2021 Wednesday
9. Ramnavmi 21.04.2021 Wednesday
10. 1d-Ul-Fitar 14.05.2021 Friday
11 Buddh Purnima 26.05.2021 Wednesday
12. 1d-Ul-Zuha 21.07.2021 Wednesday
13 Moharrum 19.08.2021  Thursday
14 Janmashtmi 30.08.2021 Monday
15 Ganesh Chaturthi 10.09.2021  Friday
16. Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2021  Saturday
17. Sarv Pitra Moksha Amavasya 06.10.2021 Wednesday
18 Dusschra Mahaastmi  13.10.2021 Wednesday
(15-10-2021) Mahanavmi  14.10.2021 Thursday
15.10.2021  Friday
18.10.2021 Monday
19 Id-milad un-Nabi 19.10.2021  Tuesday
20. Deepawali 02.11.2021 Tuesday
(04-11-2021) 03.11.2021 Wednesday
04.11.2021  Thursday
05.11.2021  Friday
06.11.2021  Saturday
21. Gurunanak Jayanti 19.11.2021 Friday
22 Christmas Day 25.12.2021  Saturday



: NOTE: :‘

1.

Mahaveer Jayanti dated 25.04.2021, Independence Day dated
15.08.2021, Raksha Bandhan dated 22.08.2021, falls on
Sunday thercfore these holidays are not declared separately.
Saturdays falling on 16" January, 20" Fcbruary, 20" March,
17" April, 15" May, 19" June, 17" July, 21*" August, 18"
September, 16" October, 20™ November, 18" December will
be closed Saturdays for Subordinate Court.

Summer Vacation of Subordinate Court shall be from 17" May
2021 to 11" June, 2021 and Winter Vacation from 23rd
December 2021 to 31% December, 2021,

Subordinate Courts will not observe the holidays declared or
changed suddenly by the State Government/Competent
Authority without approval of High Court.

The District Judge of the concerned district shall declare three
Local holidays declared by the Collector/Commissioner of the
concerned District or Tehsil without approval of the High
Court under intimation to this Registry.

The holidays in respect of Id-ul-Fitar, Id-ul-Zuha, Moharrum
and Id-milad un-Nabi are subject to change depending upon
the visibility of moon.

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

for



TENTATIVE CALENDAR OF SUBORDINATE COURT OF THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

FOR THE YEAR 2021

Day shown in RED are Holidays, Sundays, Closed Saturdays and Vacation.

Days JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL

SUN. 31 3 10 17 24 7 14 21 28 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25
MON. 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26
TUE. 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27
WED. 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28
THU. i 14 21 28 -4 11 18 25 - 11 18 29 1 8 15 22 29
FRI. 1 8 15 2 29 5 12 19 26 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30
SAT. 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24

Days MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST

SUN. 30 2 9 16 23 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29
MON. 31 3 10 *17 24 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 . 16 23 30
TUE. 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 L7 24 E |
WED. 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25

THU. 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26

FRI. 7 14 21 28 4 *11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27

SAT. 1 8 15 22 29 S 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

Days SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

SUN. S 12 19 26 31 3 10 17 24 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26
MON. 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27
TUE. 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 Fi 14 2] 28
WED. 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29
THU. 2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 -+ 11 18 23 2 9 16 =23 30
FRI. 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 *31
SAT. A4 11 18 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25
&






